R
18.11
L
66
76
86
96
106

Heater code
Heizung
Bestellbeispiel:
Length - Länge
Tip type 2P - Düsenspitze 2P
Single nozzle - Einzeldüse
• SINGLE NOZZLE / EINZELDÜSE
Nozzle for injection on sprue indicated for injection
of critical moulding materials.
Düsen zur Verarbeitung kritischer Materialien und
zur Anspritzung auf einen Unterverteiler.
Unverbindlicher Vorschlag zur Verarbeitung kritischer
Materialien.
Thermocouple / Thermofühler
grounded
geerdet
insulated
isoliert
E16027-F32
E16029-F32
E16030-F32
E16031-F32
E16032-F32
Grounded thermocouple with J type calibration
Insulated thermocouple with J type calibration
.. - JG
.. - JU
Suffix
Zusatzcode Description / Beschreibung
Geerdeter Thermofühler Typ J.
Isolierter Thermofühler Typ J
Grounded thermocouple  - Thermofühler geerdet
Wenn nicht spezifiziert, wird der geerdete Thermofühler geliefert
If non specified, grounded thermocouple is supplied.
ANZUGSDREHMOMENT
35 Nm
Ø 1
R 4min
L=2000
Ø 5
Zusätzliche Kopfheizung (s. Register Zubehör Seite 26.17)
Additional head heater (see section Accessories page 26.17)
E17538
Code  Ø 32
Anlage radius R= 40 mm
Nozzle - Düse Ø
MOULD SEAT - EINBAUMASSE IM WERKZEUG
Seal ring is supplied with single nozzles
Wird mit der Einzeldüse geliefert
TORQUE TIP TO
 35 NM
Ordering code example:
Recommended machining for moulding difficult materials.
40 mm radius injection bush
HEATER AND THERMOCOUPLE
HEIZUNG UND THERMOFÜHLER
Code
5.2